05-21-1998

SHEET	U.S. DERARTMI Patentand T	I_{-}	Z	П	7
Para la	U.S. DERANDIMI	=N(Ψ	_0	YOMMERCE
\sim	Patentald T	ral	léi	n	k Office

MRD 5-11-98	U.S. DERANGMENT COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1007170	attached original documents of Early thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of the party(ies)				
Fouad A. Salama	Name: Opticon Medical Inc.				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Internal Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
	Street Address: <u>2910 Westown Parkway, Suite 106</u>				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
□ Other	City: West Des Moines State: lowa Zip: 50266				
Execution Date: April 29, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🗷 No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
08/850,203	5,306,226; 5,634,877; 4,968,294; 5,693,001				
Additional numbers attac	ched? □ Yes 坚 No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: BRUCE W. McKEE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 200				
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed				
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: _801 GRAND, SUITE 3200	8. Deposit account number:				
City: _DES MOINES State: IOWA Zip: _50309	Charge any additional fees to Acct.# 26-0084 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
Statement and signature.	8				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
Bruce W. McKee	May 5, 1998				
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					
, star married or pages morating cort					

rademarks, Box Assignments
, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 9168 FRAME: 0805 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FOUAD A. SALAMA, of West Des Moines, Iowa 50265, having an address of 3220 Valley Ridge Court, has obtained patents and filed a patent application as follows, has invented inventions related to the following patents and patent application, and has filed foreign and U.S. patent applications on such inventions.

Patents/Application	Issued/Filed	Title
No. 5,306,226	April 26, 1994	URINARY CONTROL WITH INFLATABLE
		SEAL & METHOD OF USING SAME
No. 5.634,877	June 3, 1997	URINARY CONTROL WITH INFLATABLE
		SEAL & METHOD OF USING SAME
No. 4,968,294	November 6, 1990	URINARY CONTROL VALVE & METHOD
		OF USING SAME
No. 5,693,001	December 2, 1997	URINARY CONTROL WITH INFLATABLE
		SEAL & METHOD OF USING SAME
No. 08/850,203	May 2, 1997	URINARY CONTROL VALVE

WHEREAS, OPTICON MEDICAL INC., of West Des Moines, Iowa 50266, having an address of 2910 Westown Parkway, Suite 106, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged), and pursuant to his duties to OPTICON MEDICAL INC. as expressed in his October 31, 1997 and November 1, 1997 agreements with OPTICON MEDICAL INC., FOUAD A. SALAMA, by these present does sell, assign, and transfer unto OPTICON MEDICAL INC., the full and exclusive rights, in and to the said patents, patent applications and inventions described above and the right to recover for past infringement, said patents, patent applications and inventions to be held and enjoyed by the said OPTICON MEDICAL INC. for their use and benefit, and for their legal representatives, successors or assigns to the full end of the term for which patents were or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have

PATENT REEL: 9168 FRAME: 0806 been held by FOUAD A. SALAMA had this assignment and sale not been made.

FOUAD A. SALAMA

STATE OF IOWA)

COUNTY OF POLK)

RECORDED: 05/11/1998

On this 29th day of 2pril , 1998, before me a Notary

Public, in and for the state aforesaid, appeared FOUAD A. SALAMA, to me Presented personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand and seal the day and year law above given.

Notary Publice

Commission Expires 9-19-2000

PATRICIA J. GLADSON
MY COMMISSION EXPRES
9-19-2000

PATENT REEL: 9168 FRAME: 0807